Gas Discharge Tube
3R-8 Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Features
 Stable breakdown voltage
 High insulation resistance
 High current rating
 Low capacitance (≤1.5pF)

 Tuner
 Antenna protection
Part Number Code and Marking
GDT Graphical Symbol
a b
e
TIP RING
GROUND (center electrode)
Gas Discharge Tube
3R-8 Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Dimensions
L Type
L-F Type
M Type
Notes: This type is not suitable for PCB soldering.
Item Dimensions(mm)
D 7.2±0.3
D1 8.0±0.3
T 10.0±0.5
T1 13.5+0.5/-1.0
T2 0.5±0.2
T3 1.6±0.2
L 15.0±0.5
H 4.5+1.5/-0
S 4.4±0.4
d 1.0±0.1
L1 9.8±0.4
L2 8.1±0.3
Gas Discharge Tube
3R-8 Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Part
Number
Marking
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/s 1000V/µs
8/20µs,
10 times
50Hz,1sec
10/1000µs,